
Test

SAE-class
Density at 15̊C
Viscosity at 40̊C
Viscosity at 100̊C
Viscosity index
Pour point
TBNTBN
Flash point ̊C
Sulphated ash

ASTM Method

-
D1298     
D445
D445
D2270
D97
D2896D2896
D92
D874

Unit

-
Kg/m3
CSt
CSt
-
C̊

mg KOH/gmg KOH/g
C̊

Mass %

Average results

5W40 
861
127
15.8
148
-36
9.59.5
218
pass
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5W30 
860
105
11.9
158
-36
9.59.5
210
pass

ISO  Fully Syn. SN LUB


