

# ISO Fully Syn. SN LUB

### O DESCRIPTION

ISO SN LUB Select Synthetic Motor Oils are premium quality multi-grade automotive lubricants formulated to meet or exceed the warranty requirements of all major manufacturers of gasoline engines. They are manufactured using synthetic, oxidation stable, high-VI base stocks.

ISO SN Select Synthetic Motor Oils are specially designed to enhance fuel economy by reducing friction and wear. These oils are excellent for use in all seasons.

ISO SN LUB Select Synthetic Motor Oils meet the stringent requirement of API SN, is lubricant is a very high performance product, blended from fully synthetic base oils-100 % PAO- and high quality additives.

### O APPLICATIONS

- Formulated for reliable protection against harmful sludge and varnish formation and helps improve engine performance
- Designed with low ash-forming additives to help reduce deposit build-up in diesel particulate filters (DPF), extending service life
- Low phosphorus and sulphur aid increased three way catalytic convertor (TWC) and other gasoline after treatment system lifetime
- -Fully Synthetic Oil
- Excellent engine protections, particularly against timing system wear.
- -Outstanding thermal stability, oxidation resistance eliminating any degradation even in very severe use.
- -Immediate lubrication of engine parts during cold starts, leading to longer engine life.

#### SPECIFICATIONS

SAE 5W30 & 5W40 API SN

## PACKING

1 & 4 Litres & New Steel Drum & IBC

#### TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Test	ASTM Method	Unit	Average results	
SAE-class	_	-	5W40	5W30
Density at 15°C	D1298	Kg/m3	861	860
Viscosity at 40°C	D445	CSt	127	105
Viscosity at 100°C	D445	CSt	15.8	11.9
Viscosity index	D2270	-	148	158
Pour point	D97	°C	-36	-36
TBN	D2896	mg KOH/g	9.5	9.5
Flash point °C	D92	°C	218	210
Sulphated ash	D874	Mass %	pass	pass